

Subject: MLK Jr. Park Spray Park Closing Early

Contact: Parks and Recreation Manager Ken Wilkinson – 576-6416

Communications & Public Affairs Director Randy Beehler – 901-1142

Release Date: Thursday, September 2nd, 2021

MLK Jr. Park Spray Park Closes Early due to Water Line Leak

The spray park at the City of Yakima's Martin Luther King Jr. Park is closed for the season due to a water line issue.

"The water line feeding the spray park at MLK Jr. Park has a leak and we will need to close the spray park early by a few days," said Parks and Recreation Manager Ken Wilkinson. "We normally shut it down the Tuesday after Labor Day."

The City's other spray park, located at Miller Park, is operational through next Tuesday, September 7th.

Click http://www.yakimaparks.com for more about City of Yakima Parks and Recreation facilities and programs.